506497272 02/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6544048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANG YOUNG LEE	02/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAEGUTEC LTD.
Street Address:	1040, GACHANG-RO
Internal Address:	GACHANG-MYEON, DALSEONG-GUN
City:	DAEGU
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	42936

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17172170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)918-2262

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-790-7916

Email: Kathy.Oliver@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T146 1720US.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANDA K. ALAPATI
SIGNATURE:	/nanda k alapati/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=T146_1720US_1_Assignment_GP200050US#page1.tif source=T146_1720US_1_Assignment_GP200050US#page2.tif

PATENT 506497272 REEL: 055209 FRAME: 0569

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I, ASSIGNOR, am an original inventor of the invention entitled:

INSERT HOLDER AND CUTTING TOOL ASSEMBLY INCLUDING THE SAME

which is	S:
\boxtimes	is attached hereto;
\boxtimes	is identified as WBD Docket No. T146 1720US.1;
	was filed on as United States Application No
	was filed on as PCT International Application No and designated the United States.

WHEREAS, <u>TaeguTec Ltd.</u>, having a business address at 1040, Gachang-ro, Gachang-myeon, Dalseong-gun, Daegu 42936, Republic of Korea, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States application and all divisionals, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue said application to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

WBD (US) 51398019v1

Attorney Docket No. T146 1720US.1 Assignment Page 2 of 2

Petronery 10, 2021
Date

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor has affixed his/her signature.

1 Name:

Sang Young LEE

Residence Address: Post Office Address:

Daegu, Republic of Korea 1040, Gachang-ro, Gachang-myeon

Dalseong-gun, Daegu, 42936

Republic of Korea

Citizenship: Republic of Korea

WBD (US) 51398019v1

RECORDED: 02/10/2021

PATENT REEL: 055209 FRAME: 0571